
0+
00

0

0+
02

0

0+
04

0

0+
00

0

0+
02

0

0+
04

0

0+
06

0

0+
06

5

0+311

0+
06

0

0+
08

0

0+
10

0

0+
12

0

0+
14

0

0+
16

0

0+
18

0

0+
20

0

0+220

0+
24

0

0+
26

0

0+
28

0

0+
30

0

0+000

0+020

0+
04

0

0+
06

0

0+
08

0

0+100

0+108

-3.00

-2.00

-1.00

0.00

1.00

2.00

3.00

4.00

5.00

6.00

Slope + Length

Ground Elevation (m)
Design Elevation (m)

Height (m)

Station (m)

5.
20

6.
00

3.
00

6.
00

3.
00

6.
00

3.
00

6.
00

3.
00

6.
00

3.
00

6.
00

3.
00

6.
00

3.
00

6.
00

3.
00

6.
00

3.
00

6.
00

2.
95

6.
00

6.
00

9.
00

9.
00

9.
00

9.
00

9.
00

9.
00

9.
00

9.
00

9.
00

9.
00

0+250 0+300 0+310.510+225 0+275

Harbour, A=867 m
90 degree bend
See Detail

90 degree bend
See Detail

Drawing number Description

Project name

Phase

Project number

Format Scale Date

Lombardkade 24A
3011 AH Rotterdam

T +31 (0)10 240 9333
F +31 (0)10 240 9229

casanova+hernandez architects

contact@casanova-hernandez.comSRP Albanian Engineering sh.p.k
SRP Schneider & Partner, Ingenieur-Consult GmbH 

Temporary Sheet Piling Longtitudinal Profile
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   LEGEND
SYMBOL   DESCRIPTION

  Sheet Piling (In Plan)
  Top and Bottom Line of Sheet Pile
  Existing Ground Level

  Section

   NOTES :
1. All coordinates are in UTM WGS84 34N
2. All dimensions are in meters, otherwhise there will be a note.
3. The construction of these sheet piles is intended to keep back water from the river so that the

excavation and construction of stairs and harbor is done in dry conditions, after any water inside
the area covered by the sheet piles is dried by pump. These sheet piles should be disassembled
and removed after the construction of both harbour and stairs has finished.
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   LEGEND
SYMBOL   DESCRIPTION

  Retaining Wall (Plan View)
  Crest and Footing Line of Retaining Wall
  Existing Ground Level

  Excavation Line
  Stairs (Platform, Height 0.5m each)
  Stairs (For Pedestrian, 30x17cm , variable width)

   NOTES :
1. All coordinates are in UTM WGS84 34N
2. All dimensions are in meters, otherwhise there will be a note.
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Closing profile "L" welded
with seams, height
a=5mm, length l=100mm,
every 33 cm

SHEET PILES CLOSING AND 90 DEGREE
BEND DETAIL SCALE 1:100

METALIC SHEET PILE TYPICAL PROFILE
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  Sheet Piles

   NOTES :
1. All dimensions are in millimeters, otherwhise there will be a note.
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   LEGEND
SYMBOL   DESCRIPTION

  Existing Stone Wall

  Gravel Fill
  Sheet Piling (See Detail and Longtitudinal Profile)

  Reinforced Concrete
  Lean Concrete
  Granite Surface
  Concrete Slab or Surface
  Mortar Bed
  Cladding (3 or 5cm, See Structural Detail)
  Project Area Proposed New Ground (After Leveling)
  Existing Ground Level
  Proposed Excavation Line
  Dilatation Joint (See DD-A17)
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Fountain Cross Sections - Stations 0+000-0+010
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PROGRESSIVE VOLUMES TABLE
CIVIL WORKS Excavation Gravel Fill Crushed Stone Fill Granite Mortar Concrete C 35 / 45 - Blocks Concrete C 35 / 45 - Slab Sheetpile Lean Concrete Concrete Piles

UNIT m3 m3 m3 m2 m3 m3 m3 m2 m3 m3

ST : 0+000 93.80 108.85 0.00 225.00 13.50 0.00 45.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ST : 0+010 116.50 53.40 0.00 255.04 15.30 0.00 51.01 0.00 0.00 0.00
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   NOTES :
1. All coordinates are in UTM WGS84 34N
2. All dimensions are in meters, otherwhise there will be a note.

LEGEND AND NOTES

X.XX
Concrete Slab C25/30 t=20cm

Mortar Bed 5cm
Mortar joint 1cm

Fine picked granite cobblestone black and white 8cm
Beware : Project line at X.XX represents the surface of granite layer

Gravel Layer t=20cm
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Fountain Cross Sections - Stations 0+020-0+030

Master Plan of Interventions at the Entrance of Shkodra

Detailed Design
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KEYMAP

PROGRESSIVE VOLUMES TABLE
CIVIL WORKS Excavation Gravel Fill Crushed Stone Fill Granite Mortar Concrete C 35 / 45 - Blocks Concrete C 35 / 45 - Slab Sheetpile Lean Concrete Concrete Piles

UNIT m3 m3 m3 m2 m3 m3 m3 m2 m3 m3

ST : 0+020 525.15 60.55 0.00 249.00 14.94 0.00 36.19 0.00 4.70 0.00
ST : 0+030 903.69 66.60 0.00 221.90 13.31 0.00 23.16 0.00 9.40 0.00

CROSS SECTIONS SCALE
H 1:200 V 1:200

   LEGEND
SYMBOL   DESCRIPTION

  Existing Stone Wall

  Gravel Fill
  Sheet Piling (See Detail and Longtitudinal Profile)

  Reinforced Concrete
  Lean Concrete
  Granite Surface
  Concrete Slab or Surface
  Mortar Bed
  Cladding (3 or 5cm, See Structural Detail)
  Project Area Proposed New Ground (After Leveling)
  Existing Ground Level
  Proposed Excavation Line
  Dilatation Joint (See DD-A17)
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NUIS L81728013G
Contact person: Blerim Kurti
Rruga Tom Plezha, Pallati Klensi, Shkalla 4, Kati 1, Ap. 2, Yzberisht, Tiranë 1051, Albania
Tel.: +355 48 272 528
Mobile: +355 68 2020 335
E-mail: blerim.kurti@srp-consult.de

SRP Schneider & Partner, Ingenieur-Consult GmbH
Augustaanlage 50, D-68165 Mannheim, Germany
Handelsregister-Nr.: HRB 2082 Coburg
Contact person: Frank Ehrlicher, Director International Division SRP
Tel.: +49 / 621 400 462 - 11
Mobile: +49 / 170 916 25 74
E-mail: frank.ehrlicher@srp-consult.de

CASANOVA+HERNANDEZ ARCHITECTS
NIPT L82016014E
Contact person: Mr. Jesus Hernandez
Ibrahim Rrugova, Pallati 17, H3, Apt. 12. Tirana
Mobile: +31 (0)10 2409333
E-mail: contact@casanova-hernandez.com

   NOTES :
1. All coordinates are in UTM WGS84 34N
2. All dimensions are in meters, otherwhise there will be a note.

LEGEND AND NOTES

X.XX
Concrete Slab C25/30 t=20cm

Mortar Bed 5cm
Mortar joint 1cm

Fine picked granite cobblestone black and white 8cm
Beware : Project line at X.XX represents the surface of granite layer

Gravel Layer t=20cm
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Fountain Cross Sections - Stations 0+040-0+050

Master Plan of Interventions at the Entrance of Shkodra

Detailed Design
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DD-C-CS-F-03

KEYMAP

PROGRESSIVE VOLUMES TABLE
CIVIL WORKS Excavation Gravel Fill Crushed Stone Fill Granite Mortar Concrete C 35 / 45 - Blocks Concrete C 35 / 45 - Slab Sheetpile Lean Concrete Concrete Piles

UNIT m3 m3 m3 m2 m3 m3 m3 m2 m3 m3

ST : 0+040 467.54 51.00 0.00 200.10 12.01 0.00 29.56 0.00 4.70 0.00
ST : 0+050 35.40 34.65 0.00 180.75 10.85 0.00 36.15 0.00 0.00 0.00

CROSS SECTIONS SCALE
H 1:200 V 1:200

   LEGEND
SYMBOL   DESCRIPTION

  Existing Stone Wall

  Gravel Fill
  Sheet Piling (See Detail and Longtitudinal Profile)

  Reinforced Concrete
  Lean Concrete
  Granite Surface
  Concrete Slab or Surface
  Mortar Bed
  Cladding (3 or 5cm, See Structural Detail)
  Project Area Proposed New Ground (After Leveling)
  Existing Ground Level
  Proposed Excavation Line
  Dilatation Joint (See DD-A17)
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SRP Albanian Engineering s.h.p.k.
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Contact person: Blerim Kurti
Rruga Tom Plezha, Pallati Klensi, Shkalla 4, Kati 1, Ap. 2, Yzberisht, Tiranë 1051, Albania
Tel.: +355 48 272 528
Mobile: +355 68 2020 335
E-mail: blerim.kurti@srp-consult.de

SRP Schneider & Partner, Ingenieur-Consult GmbH
Augustaanlage 50, D-68165 Mannheim, Germany
Handelsregister-Nr.: HRB 2082 Coburg
Contact person: Frank Ehrlicher, Director International Division SRP
Tel.: +49 / 621 400 462 - 11
Mobile: +49 / 170 916 25 74
E-mail: frank.ehrlicher@srp-consult.de

CASANOVA+HERNANDEZ ARCHITECTS
NIPT L82016014E
Contact person: Mr. Jesus Hernandez
Ibrahim Rrugova, Pallati 17, H3, Apt. 12. Tirana
Mobile: +31 (0)10 2409333
E-mail: contact@casanova-hernandez.com

   NOTES :
1. All coordinates are in UTM WGS84 34N
2. All dimensions are in meters, otherwhise there will be a note.

LEGEND AND NOTES

X.XX
Concrete Slab C25/30 t=20cm

Mortar Bed 5cm
Mortar joint 1cm

Fine picked granite cobblestone black and white 8cm
Beware : Project line at X.XX represents the surface of granite layer

Gravel Layer t=20cm
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Fountain Cross Sections - Stations 0+060-0+070

Master Plan of Interventions at the Entrance of Shkodra

Detailed Design
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KEYMAP

PROGRESSIVE VOLUMES TABLE
CIVIL WORKS Excavation Gravel Fill Crushed Stone Fill Granite Mortar Concrete C 35 / 45 - Blocks Concrete C 35 / 45 - Slab Sheetpile Lean Concrete Concrete Piles

UNIT m3 m3 m3 m2 m3 m3 m3 m2 m3 m3

ST : 0+060 31.40 30.50 0.00 158.70 9.52 0.00 31.74 0.00 0.00 0.00
ST : 0+070 28.00 27.20 0.00 141.16 8.47 0.00 28.23 0.00 0.00 0.00

CROSS SECTIONS SCALE
H 1:200 V 1:200

   LEGEND
SYMBOL   DESCRIPTION

  Existing Stone Wall

  Gravel Fill
  Sheet Piling (See Detail and Longtitudinal Profile)

  Reinforced Concrete
  Lean Concrete
  Granite Surface
  Concrete Slab or Surface
  Mortar Bed
  Cladding (3 or 5cm, See Structural Detail)
  Project Area Proposed New Ground (After Leveling)
  Existing Ground Level
  Proposed Excavation Line
  Dilatation Joint (See DD-A17)
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   NOTES :
1. All coordinates are in UTM WGS84 34N
2. All dimensions are in meters, otherwhise there will be a note.

LEGEND AND NOTES

X.XX
Concrete Slab C25/30 t=20cm

Mortar Bed 5cm
Mortar joint 1cm

Fine picked granite cobblestone black and white 8cm
Beware : Project line at X.XX represents the surface of granite layer

Gravel Layer t=20cm
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Fountain Cross Sections - Stations 0+080-0+086.5

Master Plan of Interventions at the Entrance of Shkodra

Detailed Design
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DD-C-CS-F-05

KEYMAP

PROGRESSIVE VOLUMES TABLE
CIVIL WORKS Excavation Gravel Fill Crushed Stone Fill Granite Mortar Concrete C 35 / 45 - Blocks Concrete C 35 / 45 - Slab Sheetpile Lean Concrete Concrete Piles

UNIT m3 m3 m3 m2 m3 m3 m3 m2 m3 m3

ST : 0+080 25.40 24.50 0.00 129.02 7.74 0.00 25.80 0.00 0.00 0.00
ST : 0+086.5 15.60 15.47 0.00 81.08 4.86 0.00 16.22 0.00 0.00 0.00

CROSS SECTIONS SCALE
H 1:200 V 1:200

   LEGEND
SYMBOL   DESCRIPTION

  Existing Stone Wall

  Gravel Fill
  Sheet Piling (See Detail and Longtitudinal Profile)

  Reinforced Concrete
  Lean Concrete
  Granite Surface
  Concrete Slab or Surface
  Mortar Bed
  Cladding (3 or 5cm, See Structural Detail)
  Project Area Proposed New Ground (After Leveling)
  Existing Ground Level
  Proposed Excavation Line
  Dilatation Joint (See DD-A17)
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   NOTES :
1. All coordinates are in UTM WGS84 34N
2. All dimensions are in meters, otherwhise there will be a note.

LEGEND AND NOTES

X.XX
Concrete Slab C25/30 t=20cm

Mortar Bed 5cm
Mortar joint 1cm

Fine picked granite cobblestone black and white 8cm
Beware : Project line at X.XX represents the surface of granite layer

Gravel Layer t=20cm
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KEYMAP

PROGRESSIVE VOLUMES TABLE
CIVIL WORKS Excavation Gravel Fill Crushed Stone Fill Concrete C 25 / 30 - Beam Concrete C 25 / 30 - Slab Concrete C 25 / 30 - Road Gravel Layer 20cm - Road Ecogrid Lean Concrete

UNIT m3 m3 m3 m3 m3 m3 m3 m2 m3

ST : 0+000 1.05 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.60 0.45 0.00 0.00
ST : 0+010 9.24 7.94 0.00 0.90 0.00 4.05 5.40 0.00 0.32
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   LEGEND
SYMBOL   DESCRIPTION

  Gravel Fill
  Concrete Road
  Reinforced Concrete
  Lean Concrete
  Ecogrid Layer for Stairs

  Natural Ground / Earthfill
  Grass Surface
  Proposed Stormwater Culvert
  Project Area Proposed New Ground (After Leveling)
  Existing Ground Level
  Proposed Excavated Ground Line (Phase I)
  Excavation Line (for Stairs or Walls)
  Dilatation Joint (See DD-A17)

   NOTES :
1. All dimensions are in meters, otherwhise there will be a note.
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Sport Area Stairs Sections - Stations 0+000-0+010

Master Plan of Interventions at the Entrance of Shkodra
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ST : 0+090 29.70 172.85 0.00 3.00 4.20 3.55 5.10 77.10 3.30
ST : 0+100 33.50 173.80 0.00 3.30 4.85 3.60 4.80 133.70 3.15
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UNIT m3 m3 m3 m3 m3 m3 m3 m2 m3

ST : 0+110 67.50 183.60 0.00 3.30 4.85 3.60 4.80 85.00 1.55
ST : 0+120 140.50 176.85 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.60 4.80 231.00 0.32
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CROSS SECTIONS SCALE
H 1:200 V 1:200

CLIENT:
ALBANIAN DEVELOPMENT FUND
Contact person: Emi Dautaj (Menaxhere Kontrates)
Rr. "Sami Frasheri", Nr. 10. Tirana, Albania
Phone / Fax: 00355 4 234 885
E-mail: edautaj@albaniandf.org

SRP Albanian Engineering s.h.p.k.
NUIS L81728013G
Contact person: Blerim Kurti
Rruga Tom Plezha, Pallati Klensi, Shkalla 4, Kati 1, Ap. 2, Yzberisht, Tiranë 1051, Albania
Tel.: +355 48 272 528
Mobile: +355 68 2020 335
E-mail: blerim.kurti@srp-consult.de

SRP Schneider & Partner, Ingenieur-Consult GmbH
Augustaanlage 50, D-68165 Mannheim, Germany
Handelsregister-Nr.: HRB 2082 Coburg
Contact person: Frank Ehrlicher, Director International Division SRP
Tel.: +49 / 621 400 462 - 11
Mobile: +49 / 170 916 25 74
E-mail: frank.ehrlicher@srp-consult.de

CASANOVA+HERNANDEZ ARCHITECTS
NIPT L82016014E
Contact person: Mr. Jesus Hernandez
Ibrahim Rrugova, Pallati 17, H3, Apt. 12. Tirana
Mobile: +31 (0)10 2409333
E-mail: contact@casanova-hernandez.com

   LEGEND
SYMBOL   DESCRIPTION

  Gravel Fill
  Concrete Road
  Reinforced Concrete
  Lean Concrete
  Ecogrid Layer for Stairs

  Natural Ground / Earthfill
  Grass Surface
  Proposed Stormwater Culvert
  Project Area Proposed New Ground (After Leveling)
  Existing Ground Level
  Proposed Excavated Ground Line (Phase I)
  Excavation Line (for Stairs or Walls)
  Dilatation Joint (See DD-A17)

   NOTES :
1. All dimensions are in meters, otherwhise there will be a note.

Drawing number Description

Project name

Phase

Project number

Format Scale Date

Lombardkade 24A
3011 AH Rotterdam

T +31 (0)10 240 9333
F +31 (0)10 240 9229

casanova+hernandez architects

contact@casanova-hernandez.comSRP Albanian Engineering sh.p.k
SRP Schneider & Partner, Ingenieur-Consult GmbH 

Sport Area Stairs Sections - Stations 0+150-0+0170

Master Plan of Interventions at the Entrance of Shkodra

Detailed Design

L077

420 x 297 mm 1:200 10-10-2022

DD-C-CS-SAS-07

Steel Dilatation / Edging Joint

X.XX

H

L

B
Next Step Concrete Slab or Road RC Wall

Lean Concrete t=10cm
Gravel Layer t=20cm

Concrete Stairs
Typical Section

Concrete Road B=3m Typical Section

Construction Joint

Concrete Beam C25/30 - B=30cm , H=100cm

i = 2%

.1.1 .1 .1

AutoCAD SHX Text
(c)Richter Spielgeräte GmbH

AutoCAD SHX Text
(c)Richter Spielgeräte GmbH

AutoCAD SHX Text
600 

AutoCAD SHX Text
700 


	1_Projekti Teknik_Part6_compressed
	2_CIVIL TOTAL
	CIVIL_Part7_compressed
	CIVIL 02
	Signed_SignedL05Fountain
	DD-C-CS-F-05
	Sheets and Views
	Harbor and Stairs v3-DD-C-CS-F-05



	Signed_SignedL14SportsArea
	DD-C-CS-SAS-01
	Sheets and Views
	DD-C-CS-SAS-01


	DD-C-CS-SAS-02
	Sheets and Views
	DD-C-CS-SAS-02










